orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	-	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Pa ent and Trademark Office: Please		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): JEAN-CLAUDE CHERMANN (10/17/2007), CAMILLE HASLIN (10/17/2007), AND RICARDO DE OLIVEIRA (10/17/2007)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: URRMAR&D	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying part (ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Internal Address: Street Address: Centre de Vie Agora, Bátiment C Zone Industrielle des Paluds F-13400 Aubagne FRANCE City: State: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whorn correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas M. Palisi LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6366 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: tpalisi@ldkm.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Thomas M. Palisi	
9. Signature:	October 17, 2007	
Signature Thomas M. Palisi - 36,629 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

832942 1.0000

PATENT REEL: 019988 FRAME: 0237

	for the PTOSSIVIS (6.00) blocked to Low		
	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMEN'T OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-029		
A.J.G. C. C. S. C.	of		
Charmann			
Lo Messuquet: 22, nie Cardalino: F-13260 Cassis: FRA	NCE		
Le Messuquet; 22, rue Cardallno; F-13260 Casse, From hereafter referred to be assigner, have with others invented cert hereafter referred to Pacassian Local AS A MARKER FOR PROTE	ain now and useful improvements in		
horeacted to pe assignor, have with others invented cert horeacher referred to pe assignor, have with others invented cert IMMUNOGLO IIN 16G3 AS A MARKER FOR PROTE INVENTED THE SAME	ECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS		
DISEASES, AND THE USES OF THE SAME			
DISEASES, AND THE USES OF THE SALES For which an application for a United States Leftors Patent was filed on			
107 WHICH BH EPPHONEST IN THE			
Application Number for which as application for a United States Letters Pate	ul was executed by use ou		
for which ar apparation for a different form	Sahruary 13, 2003 + 89		
for which επ international Application was filed on	radiatily interest		
PCT/FR2003/000463 , designating the United	j States.		
PCT/FR2003/00046300349			
And	,		
Whereas, URRMAR & D a corporation of Bright herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	nailing address is		
a corporation of Bright herein referred to as "assignee" whose re Centre de Vie Agora, Batiment C; Zone Industrielle des Pa	luds; F-13400 Aubagne; F-RANCE		
Centre de Vie Agora, Baumeiu C, Zuno			
And			
Whereas, URRMA Biopharma a corporation of Car ada herein referred to as "assignee" whose	melling exidness is		
a corporation of Call Most resourced, Cuebec H3A ZL1; CANADA 2076 University; Sucie 920; Montréal, Cuebec H3A ZL1; CANADA			
2076 University, Sura 920; Manies, total, title and interest in the is dealrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the is dealrous of second to consideration of the sum of	college (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof		
is distribute of excelling consideration of the sum of			
is dealrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 2019. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, is asknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is asknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	tee of America and all other countries in and a relistue		
appropriate social ding without fimitation all appropriate	and including all cialms to: damages by research and		
Tendemorks is here by authorized and requested to leave an	therein and the undersigned for me and feliver		
assignments became the understoned respecting seld improvements, whether may become involved, to sign ell lawful papers, may be made a transfer to the understoned to			
known to the undersigned respecting seld improvements, in support the seld of seld applications or patents may become involved, to sign all leavest personal including in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all leavest personal individual self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-			
all rightful parts, all to the processing in all countries, the exponess waters			
and paid by said as signee.			
	5		
sole 12 th Jack			
<u> </u>	Jean-Claus's Chermann		
Dala			
Witness	,		
Tyj ed Name of Witness			
· // www			
the state of the s			
Total of 3 forms are submitted.			
513399_1.00C			

PATENT

REEL: 019988 FRAME: 0238

	Number (Optional) Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REG:M 3.3-029		
Whereas, I, Cantille Haslin of 155, Chemin, te Morolou; Résidence Beauvailon-Cedres; F-13009 Marseille; FRANCE			
155, Chemin te Morgiou; Residence Beauvarior Section 155	aio new and useful improvements in		
houselfor referred to as assignor, have with others inverted certain and against infectious viral immunoglobin 1993 as a marker for PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIRAL IMMUNOGLOBIN 1993 AS A MARKER FOR PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIRAL			
for which an application for a United States Latters Patent was 1460 on			
Application Number	nt was executed by me or		
Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me or: X for which an International Application was filed on February 13, 2003 , as			
PCT/FR2003/000463 designating the United	I States.		
and			
Whereas, URRMAR & D a corporation of Blazii herein referred to as "assignee" whose n	miling address is		
a exporation of Blazii herein referred to as "assignee" whose n Centre de Vie "gora, Batiment C; Zone industrielle des Pal	uds; F-13400 Aubagne; FRANCE		
And			
Whereas, URRIAA Biopharma	melijing address is		
Whereas, URRIAA Biopharma a corporation of <u>Cs pada</u> herein referred to ea "assignee" whose 2075 University: Bullo 820; Mankresi, Cuobec H3A 2L1; CANADA			
2075 Cravering: house man manners, the said interest in the site (sestions of acquaing the entire right, title and interest in the s	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof		
NCW, THEREFOR E, in consideration of the stimon. Les assigner hereby soil, assign and set over to sail is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby soil, assigned and all other countries in and to said assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assigned my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for epitications and patents application and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original divisional, continuation, substitute or ressue invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including the float of any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past interingement with the right to see for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and infiningement with the right to see for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and infiningement with the right to see for and collect the same for its own use and the commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner or resulting therefrom to Trudemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents or and improvements and all original designed by rein, as assigned of the entire interest thereby, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hists and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver representatives, hists and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver representatives, including representatives, and in administrative and all informations are part of the and assigns of the entire thereby. An administrative and all informations are patents or patents are presented as a sign and information and all leaves of the entire the continuat			
	C. Harlin		
17. (0 . 0 7 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Cemille Hoslin		
Winess	1C		
Typed Name of Witness J.C. CHERNAN	War S		
	100		
x Total of 3 forms are submitted.			
511199_LDOC			

PATENT REEL: 019988 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION REGIM 3.3-029 Whomas, I. Ricardo De Oliveira BDA Bondor's Putilish 142 APAZ 42-04532 03 SRo Pruen City, IBRAZIL hervisitar reforred to as auctioner, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in IRMUNOSCILOBH INGES AS A MARKER FOR PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIRAL DISEASES, ANC. THE USES OF THE SAME. In or witch an application for a United States Letters Potent was fixed on Application in a United States Letters Potent was fixed on Application for a United States Letters Potent was concuted by ma on Some of the property of the Common of		somer FTCTSO/16 (8-00) Modified LIXIXAN	
Whereas, I. Ricardo De Oliveira BDA Bondora Piulisin 142 APAZ. 42:04532 03 S&o Pruso City. I BRAZIL hereafter reformed to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in INMUNOCLOBIN (IGC3 AS A MARKER FOR PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIRAL DISEASES, ANK "THE USES" OF THE SAME. If or which an application for a United States Lotters Patent was filled on Application No moor. If or which an international Application was filled on February 13, 2003 , 38 PCT/FH2003 000463 , designating the United States. And Whereas, URRMA 3 & D a corporation of Engalt brank referred to as "assignees" whose mailing address is Centre de Via Agora, Baltiment C; Zone Industriale dee Pakuds; F-13400 Aubagne; FRANCE And Whereas, URRMA Electromical and application of Engalt brank referred to as "assignees" whose mailing address is 20 to the Agora, Baltiment C; Zone Industriale dee Pakuds; F-13400 Aubagne; FRANCE And Whereas, URRMA Electromical and application and patent applications for the United States of Agora, and an application of Engalt brank referred to as "assignees" whose mailing address is 20 to the Agora, Baltiment C; Zone Industriale dee Pakuds; F-13400 Aubagne; FRANCE And Whereas, Silve 120; Morrées, Caude MA 21; CUMADA 23 (College 12), The receipt whomas assignment patent application of the assignment and an application and application and patent and patent and patent angles of the United States of America and all other countries, for anid Investion, and patent applications and patents and		Docket Number (Optional)	
BDA Bandets Piulisis 142 AP42 42-04502 03 Séo Prulo City : BRAZIL herestis reforred to as assignor, have with others swented certain new and useful improvements in MMUNOGLOBIN II GGS AS A MARKER FOR PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIRAL DISEASES, ANT "THE USES OF THE SAME. If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was field on Application in moor for which an explication for a United States Letters Patent was field on Application in moor for which an international Application was field on February 13, 2003 , as PCT/FR2003 000463 , designating the United States. And Wherens, URRMA I'& D a corporation of Bizzil hands referred to as "assignes" whose mailing address is Centre do Via Agars, Battment C; Zone industrialle des Paluds; F13400 Authogne; FRANCE And Wherens, URRMA Bixcharma a corporation of Canadi; hereis referred to as "assignes" whose mailing address is 2075 University, Suffet 20; Nordets Guodes IdA 21; CNACA Is destinate of conducting the entire right, title and interest in the semio: NOW, "THEREFORE, in consideration of the aum of one dollars (3 1,00), the receipt whose securiors of one of the good and valued of policies of America and all other countries in the securior of the set of securior for the dutility patent application and all origins (3 1,00), the receipt whose populations and peterts applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for the deformation, including which of little patents are all patents for seal inventions charing potenty in the set of the second and valued of potential properties and patents for demands and patents for demands of applications and patents for demands and patents for demands of application of patents in the set of seal demands for demands of the set of the second and set of the set of seal demands of the set of the s	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3-029	
hereafter reformed to as assigner, have with offices swented certain new and useful improvements in IMMUNOGLOBIH IGGS AS A MARKER POR PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIRAL DISEASES, ANC "THE USES OF THE SAME.	Whereas, I. Ricardo De Oliveira		
MMUNOGLOBILITIES AS A MARKET FOR PROTECTING AGAINST INFECTIOUS VIVOL. DISEASES, ANC THE USES OF THE SAME. If for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on Application Number for which an international Application was filled on February 13, 2003 , as PCT/FR2003 000463 , designating the United States and Patents of States and Patents and Patents of States and Patents and Patents of States and Patents and Patent			
Application Ni mber for which an explication for a Unified States Letters Patent was executed by malon for which an International Application was filed on February 13, 2003 , as PCT/FF2003 000463 , designating the United States. And Whoreas, URFUAA 3 & D a corporation of Strattle harein referred to as "assignee" whose malting address is Centre de Vis Agors, Editment C; Zone industrielle ties Pakuds; F-13400 Authogne; FRANCE. And Whoreas, URFUAA 3 & D as corporation of Strattle harein referred to as "assignee" whose malting address is Centre de Vis Agors, Editment C; Zone industrielle ties Pakuds; F-13400 Authogne; FRANCE. And Whoreas, Side 120; Moréres, Quobes 15th 21; CANADA 2s destinate of acquiring the entire right, side and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whoreas its acknowledged, and other good and valueble conedoration; if an easign on the other countries in and to easign when yender right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in residual invention, including with patient application and all original, cityletonal, confirmation, and existing on proceedings in the same for its contribution of American and patients substitute or related invention, including without funitation all applications and patients of American and all other countries, for said invention, including without funitation all applications and patients of American and eligibility or related and invention, including without funitation all applications and patients of American and eligibility or related to a patient of the advanced in the Contribution of American and patients of American	hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certain new and usoful improvements in talking Organization of the second of the		
[3] for which an all placetion for a United States Letters Patent was concused by mail on [3] for which an International Application was filed on [4] February 13, 2003	for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on		
PCT/FR2003 000463, designating the United States. And Wherens,	for which an application for a United States Letters Poten		
Whereas, URRMA R&D a corporation of Engall herein referred to as "assignee" whose malting address is Centre de Vis Agors, Báttment C; Zone Industrielle dee Paluds; F-13400 Authogne; FRANCE And Whereas, URRMA Elocharma a corporation of Canadi; herein referred to as "assignee" whose malting address is 2075 Unharab; Sulle 109; Montred, Cuober HA 21; CANADA is desirous of cogulating the entire right, title and Interest in the sense: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the sense; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in end to said is acknowledged, and of their good and valuable conditionation of the formation and she other countries in end to said explication and palents applied for or graried therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and palents applied for or graried therefor in the United States of America and eld other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and palents or dismission proteins procurate to any level or troops, and including all claims for demands by the commissions of palents in the decreasing utility person in procurate to any level or troops, and including all claims for demands by the region of past infringement with the right to claim such priority or benefit or demands of the processors, assignment with the right as infringement with the right as infringement for infringements and any level of the said assignments and any level of the said assignment of the said assignments and any level of the said assignment of the interest in the undersigned for me and in level processors as signment in a level processor of the said applications or said	[X] for which an International Application was filed on	February 13, 2003 , 88	
Whereas, URRMA R & D a corporation of Egozii herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Centre de Via Agora, Battment C; Zone industrialle dee Patuds; F-13400 Authogne; FRANCE And Whereas, URRMA Biochemma a corporation of Canadi; herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2075 University, Suffe 120; Montréai, Quobee HM 21; CAMADA Is desirous of scoulding the entire right, bits and interest in the came: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereast assignee my entire right, bits and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in one of cases assignee my entire right, bits and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for entire referenced united and patents applications and all orighnal, Chieforusi, confinuation, substitute or release entire afforced and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for entire afforced uniting application pursuant to any sew or treaty, and including all claims for demands by reason of past infringement with the right to a see for and collect the same for its own use and the use of the successors, assigns and infringement with the right to a see for and collect the same for its own use and the use on the successors, assigns and infringement with the right to a see for and collect the same for its own use and the security of the encountries for Tradomarks is hereby subhertized and requested to issue ell patents on sald improvements or resulting thereform to Tradomarks is hereby subhertized and requested to be seen ell patents on sald improvements or resulting thereform to Tradomarks is hereby continuation, release and other applications for Lations Patent on sald improvements and assignments thereof to sald assignee or the assignments thereof to sald assignee or the assignments thereof to all devices and the commission of the reference of the patent of the underlighted for me and my large. It is a substitute		States.	
a corporation of Stazil harmin referred to as "easigned" whose mailing address is Centre de Vis Agora, Bátiment C; Zone Industrielle dee Pakuds; F-134DO Authagne; FRANCE Winness, URRMA Biochaema a corporation of Canadi; herein referred to as "easigned" whose mailing address is 20% University, Sidill a 120; Modresi Quobec HDA 21; CANADA Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intered in the name: NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable conditionation; is a goodgroot hereby well, asset in and set over to add asset in the softened of the control of the sum of the Linted States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aformed utility potent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or release upplication and patients applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for and invention, including without limitation all applications and patients and patients applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and sill other countries, for and limiting application in pursuant to any level or track, and including all claims of america for chamages by reason of past the development with the right to alse for and collect the same for its own use and the understand protection of patients and logal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the understand for commissionar of Patients and logal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the understand for commissionar of Patients and said assignment with the right and assignment therefore is a benefit and requested to issue all patients or said improvements or researched and all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Lations Patient on said improvements and all originals, and is as in a said assignment thereof to and assignment thereof to and assignment thereof t	And HDDMAR&D		
And Yinoreus, URRMA Biochema a corporation of Canadi, herein referred to as "essignee" whose mailing address is 20% University, Stifle 120; Montrési, Capbes HIA 2.1; CANADA is desirous of cogulating the entire right, title and Interest in the nervo: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 088 dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whoreof is scinnwisedged, and other good and valuable constoration, it as assignee hereby sed, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amorica and all other countries in and to said savelinee and the effort said unitary patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relatus invention and the effort said uplication and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relatus and here countries for explication and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relatus and invention, including without initiation all applications and patents for add invention taking potenty or bonetic the explication and patents and interest to a said invention in the said without initiation all applications and potents for add invention challing applications and potents for add invention challing or or processors, assigns and infringement with the right to late and control the same for its own use and the use of the electron of Patents and logal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or bonetit and the control of Patents and logal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or bonetit and the undereigned for me and my said original, divisional, or substitution, notesse and other explications for Lattory Patent on ask improvements or requiring therefrom to said original, divisional, continuation, notesse and other applications to and askingtone or its assignments thereof to said assignee or its assign, to communicate to said insprovements and all original. It is a substituted to the processed of the provements and the explanation of the	a semination of Overtil borole referred to be "Residence" MOSS TV	iting address is	
Windows, URRMA Biopharma a corporation of Canads; herein referred to as "essignee" whose maling pridress is 20% University, Stifle 120; Montréei, Quobec HDA 21; CANADA Is desilious of acquiring the enfire right, title and interest in the pame: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of DBB Collets (\$ 1.00), the receipt who red assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and set other countries in and est other application and all original, divisional, cubefluint or relative invention and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, include; without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, include; without limitation all applications and patents for said invention or program to say they or troat, and including all claims for demages by reason of past infringement with the right to suce for and collect the same for its own use and the commissionar of Patents and logal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissionar of Patents and Tradomerics is hereby subnitized and requested to leave ell patents on said improvements or requiring thereform to said awagines hereby, as a said-gues of the order laterages therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and awagines hereby, as a said-gues of the order laterage therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and awagines herein, as a said-gues of the order laterage therefore and the Commissions or order representatives, fields said assignes of the order laterage and coversant without further remuneration to associate and deliver representatives, shells as as assignee of the order laterage and coversant without further remuneration to associate and laterage and all original, divisional, continuation, release end other applications for Laterage and its representatives and assignments and assignments and an	Centre de Via Agora, Báttment C: Zone Industrielle des Palu	ds; F-13400 Aubagne; FRANCE	
a corporation of Canadi; herein referred to as "essignee" whose multing address is 20% University. Suffe 120; Modeful Colone HA 21; CANADA. Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and insveat in the permo: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the control of the sum of the permo: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the control of the			
20% University, Suite 120; Montrési, Quobec HAX 21; CANADA Is desirous of cogulting the entire right, title and Interest in the parties: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one defiates (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof assetzment my children and an entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in end to said assetzment my children and set over to add assetzment on the stone and sufficient of retaining proteins and patients application and all original, divisional, substitute or restausing invention and patients applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention retaining priority or bonets or said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for demages by reason of past infringement with the right to use for and collect the same for its own use and the use of the excessors, assigns and logal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissionar of Patients and isost representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissionar of Patients and seeignes herein, as assignes of the entire interest therein; and the understand or me and my single representatives, helica suid assignes of the entire interest therein; and the understand or me and my single representatives, helica suid assignes of the entire interest therein; and the understand on asid improvements and deliver assignments thereof to said assignes of the assigns, to communicate to said assignes or to associate and deliver interest to understand or asid improvements, wherever requested, to featify in any interferences or other regions and patient to understand or made in provements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and patient to said assigns. Out 1 2 0 7 Date Total of 3 forms are submitted.	Whomas, URRMA Biopharma	<u>.</u>	
Its desirous of soquiring the entire right, title and interest in the series: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is extrawedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I are peolignor hereby sed, each; in and set over to add extrawedged, and other good and valuable consideration, I are peolignor hereby sed, each; in and set over to add extrawedged, and other countries in end to said extrawedged, and the soft in the United States of America and all other countries, for applications and periods applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for applications and periods without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention chaining priority or benefit of the extraction pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for demands by reason of past infringement with the right to auto for and collect the amen for its own use and the use of the exconsisting and infringement with the right to auto for and collect the amen for its own use and the use of the exconsisting and infringement with the right to auto for any or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks is benefit to auto for any or benefit and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helics and assignes therefore, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, helics and assignes to hereby agree and coversant without further removements to associate and deliver representatives, helics and assignes or the saxtons, to communication to said assignment is assigned and their applications to said assignment thereof to said assignment thereof to said assignments, wherever requested to list in any interferonce or other legal proceedings in which the right applications or patents may become involved, if again and nominase is obtain patent for said interferonce or	a corporation of Canada herein referred to as "essignee" whose multing address is		
NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the aum of the delians (\$ 1.00). It is receipt whereout is extraowledged, and other good and valueble consideration, if an exalgence hereby sell, shakin and set over to said assignment my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in end to said invention and the other supplied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said mention deliance without limitation all applications and patients for said mention deliance without iteration pursuant to any level or treaty, and including all claims for demagoes by reason of past infringement with the right to save for and collect the same for its own use and the use of the aucoessome, assigns and infringement with the right to save for and collect the same for its own use and the use of the aucoessome of past infringement with the right to save for and collect the same for its own use and the use of the aucoessome. Savigns and infringement with the right to save for and collect the same for its own use and the use of the aucoessome of past infringement with the right to said assignment and requested to leave all patients on said improvements and Tradoments is breathy as a sasignment of the entire Interest therefor, and the undersigned for me and my legal assignment breath to said assignment therefor to said application, relieve and commitment to a said assignment therefor to said application for assignment and pasts by said assignment and application for asket improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said assignment to be committed. Typed N ame of Witness Total of 3 forms are submitted.	2075 University, Suite 120; Montréel Quotes HIJA 21.1; CANADA	•	
Is extrawledged, and other good and valueble consideration, I as essigned hereby sell, assign and set over to asid assignmen my entire right. Bits and interest for the United States of America and shi other countries in end to said sestime my entire right. Bits and interest for the United States of America and all other countries for said invention and at patients application and at original, divisional, construction, substitute or release to extend in the patients of the said invention adming plotting to be read invention, including without limitation all applications and patients for said invention adming plotting to be read invention, including the presents to any self-defense and patients for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to said collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and infringement with the right to said such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and logal representatives, and including the right to date such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patients and logal representatives is benefit, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal designee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Letters Patient on said improvements and collect interest without further nonuneration to associate and deliver assignments thereof to said assignments and other applications or patients may become involved, of sign at leaver to said applications to the proceedings in which any of said applications or patients may become involved, of sign at leaver to said applications to be borned to the my proceedings in which any of said applications or patients my selection for each improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be application. Typed N anne of W	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the ac-	ne;	
Witness J.C. CHERMANN Typed Name of Witness X. Total of 3 forms are submitted.	NOW, Interception, it consistent will be consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and activer good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and activer good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and activer good assignor through the control of the control assignor and the soft and the control of t		
T.C. CHERTAUN Typed Name of Witness X Total of 3 forms are submitted.	-Rato	Mikardo De Oliveira	
T.C. CHERTAUN Typed Name of Witness X Total of 3 forms are submitted.		/	
Typed Name of Witness X Total of 3 forms are submitted.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
X Total of 3 forms are submitted.			
	Typed Name of Witness		
	X Total of 3 forms are submitted.		
	1392 1100	4	

PATENT REEL: 019988 FRAME: 0240